PRELIMINARY VARIANCE ANALYSIS

HEARING DATE: September 12, 2018

DUE DATE: August 13, 2018

Distributed: July 23, 2018

Cobb County... Expect the Best!
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APPLICANT: Juan Carlos Huizar

PETITION No.: V-74
PHONE: 770-820-6676 DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
REPRESENTATIVE: Juan Carlos Huizar PRESENT ZONING: R-20
PHONE: 770-820-6676 LAND LOT(S): 1138
TITLEHOLDER: Juan Carlos Huizar DISTRICT: 19
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the north of Clay SIZE OF TRACT: 0.56 acres
Road, east of Flint Hill Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4
(2262 Clay Road).
TYPE OF VARIANCE:

Waive the rear setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (approximately
375 square foot storage building) from the required 35 feet to 17 feet.
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E-@ygwrgﬁpplication for Variance

Il;_'
- il Cobb County
JUN 2 8 2018 |J (type or print clearly) Application No. 'V’ 7‘,

. + ; )
: 12
COBBCO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY Hearing Date: §-r2-g

ZONING DIVI . .
Applicant ls ian  ( g[ l@.) HLQ[&Q‘C Phone # _7 70 'HE-mail
fSUom (7m flos \3\( veor Address 22&2 C\ngc 2D va ; a;‘% %\ gf;& 50{06
~ (representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state antx1 eA 4y )
\ B O 7, I

..... ,
% Phone #_ZZM_D_éé_ZéE-ngml N WIS &2
(represéntatigie’€ signature) -

My commission expires: 3 ?%ﬁ, / Z/L

2, \J Oo.,...o' ‘

Titleholder JLran (¢ :mclgg H;g [ ecwPhone # _ ZA0) 830 46 Zﬁi-mal’{’l,o N1y G?’ \\\

BTN
Signature é % _-\ Address: 2262 Cfdy RD fus “@3”‘@ '[@6
attaelradditional signatures, if needed) . (street, cxty state and zxg@\ia{ DA BO

..o".lo

/ Signed, sealed and d@vered;ﬂ@ﬁ?@ﬁc 6\ ’I,
& ,\‘(‘. .
My commission expires: 3 L(Lq/ 27’ M NO Iq /o 7—'6‘. 2

Present Zoning of Property

I’ ” "'C.oo"
) 7, N
Location 2947 Clay vd fostell A Z01p¢, Ty, GEQW
‘ (street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.) iy “ 1} |\\“

Land Lot(s) [ \ 36 District { 5‘] Size of Tract ' 5’(9 Acre(s)

- Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property (). ’ )é Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

P
Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES @ j\ . .

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
appl\ying for Backyard Eﬁickmuant to Sec 134 94(4), then leave this part blank). h
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List type of varlance requested: \/a/l/ { {Jmf/ veq (/ff /f r/ /0 v [/ —7 5— /}f +
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Revised: November 18, 2015
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GPS NOTES: D.B. 15107, PC 1553
1} HORIZONTAL DATUM IS NAD 83 PB 75 PC 53 /4\ \
VERTICAL OATUM IS NAVD 88, Nz
| \
2) IHE NORTHING, EASTING, AND ELEVATION |
OF THE STARTING POINTS FOR THIS SURVEY |
WERE OBTAINED UTILIZING A TRIMELE 5800 |
GPS RECEIVER WMITH A RIMBLE TSCZ OATA
COLLECTOR RECEIVING RIK CORRICTIONS YA g8
A CELL PHONE FROM THE EGPS SOLUTIONS
REAL TIME NETWORK THE TECHMQUE USED
WAS RIK CORRECTED MEASUREMENTS FROM
THE TRIMBLE VRS REAL 1ME Ni TWORK
OPERATED BY EGPS SOLUTIONS, INC. THE
RELATIVE POSITIONAL ACCURACY O8TAINED
ON THE POINTS UTILIZED IN THIS SURVEY
WERE 0.04 FT HORIZONTAL AND 0.07 F1I.
VERTICAL AT IHE 958 COMFIDENCE LEVEL.
| 1
’_LEA TION OF UTILITIES EXISTING ON OR SERVING THE SUBECT Jo 2 Jo _51‘7
PROPERTT IS DETERMINED 87 OASERVABLE £VDENCE ONLY. —_!_ - T
THIS PROPERTY MAY BE SUBJECT T0 EASEMENTS, CLAIS, B
| PRESCRIPIION AND SUBSURFACE CONDITIONS THAT ARE NOT SCALE IN FEET er |
WSIBLE OR RECORDED, THUS OEEMING THEM UNDETERMINED |
AND NOT SHOWN. THIS PLAT IS INIENDED FOR JHE PARIIES W - |
SIATED ON JHE FAGE OF SURYVEY. USE OF IHE SURVEY 8Y — |
THIRD PARTIES /S Al THEIR OWN RISK. L |
' e —— — =  pr, | .
| 7HIS PARCEL OF LAND IS NOT IN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD SURVEYOR REFERENCES. | i
PLAIN AND IS IN ZONE _X__ . ACCORDING TO F.EM A (FIA.) . G
COMMUNITY NUMBER J 130052 | MAP NUMBER g‘;ﬁ’;ﬁg /\C 2“222’-[ DALy |
= 2012 ) P/W O
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= = =———=— PE 75 PG 55 ===
THIS PLAT (S A RETRACEMENT OF AN EXISTING PARCEL OR PARLILS OF LAND i - A
AND DOES NOT SUBDIVIDE OR CREATE A NEW PARCEL OR MAKE ANY CHANGES — — —
IO ANY REAL PROPERTY BOUNDARIES THE RECORDING INFORMATION OF THE
DOCUMENTS, MAPS, PLATS, GR OINER INSTRUMENTS WHICH CREATED THE
PARCEL OR PARGELS ARE STAIED HEREON RECORDATION F TS PLAT DOES
WOT IMPLY APPROVAL OF ANT LOCAL JURISDICTION, AZAILAGNITY OF PERMITS, e e — - —
COMPLIANCE M LOCAL RECULATIONS OR REGUIREMENTS, OF SUITABILITY FOR THIS PLAT IS FREPARLD FRUM A FIELO SURVEY USING A FIVE SECOWED DIGITAL THEOGUCKITE AND ELECTRONIC OISTANCE
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SURVE YOR CERTIFIES THAT THIS PLAT COMPLIES WTH THE MiNIMUM TECHNICAL AGMISILO USING THL COMPASS RULE. LINEAR PRECISION OF THiS PLAT 1125832 MATIFRS F JILE ARE FXCFPIFD
STANDARDS FOR PROPERTY SURVEYS iN GEORGIA AS SET FORIH IN THE - —
RULES AND REGULATICHS OF fHE GEORGIA BOARD OF REGSIRATION FOR N
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UNIT 11-8
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LOCATED IN L.L. 843
16h DISTRICT, 2nd SECTION
COBE COUNTY, GA.
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APPLICANT: Stephen Daily and Gralyn Daily PETITION No.: V-75

PHONE: 917-749-1041 DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
REPRESENTATIVE: Stephen Daily PRESENT ZONING: R-15
PHONE: 201-655-4284 LAND LOT(S): 843
TITLEHOLDER: Stephen Daily and Gralyn Daily DISTRICT: 16
PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southeast corner of S|ZE OF TRACT: 0.37 acres
Chicadee Court and Wood Thrush Way COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

(1486 Wood Thrush Way).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Waive the rear setback from the required 30 feet to eight (8) feet.
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=l AAppllcatlon for Variance
| - Cobb County

Il 1 1 U 1 |
JUL 2 ~ (type or print clearly) Application No. V=7 5
\GENCY Hearing Date: ¢-12-18

coaaw c :
,;or..m, W
Applicant Stephen & Gralyn Daily Phone # 917-749-1041 E-mail gralyn.crumpler@gmail.com
&JL/L o Dm /(/ Address 1486 Wood Thrush Way, Marietta, GA 30062
(re ese‘ﬁlal ve' ted) = treet, cit te and de)
pr 1 snaine p1~1n :;)L_H LASL‘.-{;\ Ls (stree ¢l Y, stale an le code C LL \l‘ { (4/ X
& - o ‘ o vvv 191" 11
 m— Phone # 11244101 Eomai] Q47 Ormsplir €40

o e iﬁ
(reprdsenfative’s signal e

My comunission expires: @l’é'}&’c LQ

Titleholder __Stephen & Gralyn Daily Phone # 917-749-1041 E-mail _gralyn.crumpler@gmail.com
Signature ﬂ;f«)%ﬁg o VA Address: 1486 Wood Thrush Way, Marietta, GA 30062
/" (attach addm?)na\]\ggnzyéfs, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code) <

Signed, sgaled and deljvered i

My comunission expires: %J 1 gl &D ‘ q

Present Zoning of Property ___Residential R-15

Location 1486 Wood Thrush Way, Marietta, GA 30062 (corner of Wood Thrush Way & Chicadee Court)

(street address. if applicable: nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) _ 843 District __16 Size of Tract __0.37 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property __ X Topography of Property X Other __ X

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

We would like to build an addition on to the side of our house as depicted on the provided plat. In order to do so, we are requesting a rear building setback reduction from

30 feet to 8feel. When appiying the current zoning ordinance setback requirements, the house as constructed (and when we purchased it) would already be encroaching into

the 'reac’ setback along our southern property line.  The true rear of the house however (aces the parcel ta the east, not the south and the closest house corner to the eastern

property line is setback >40’. It is clear that the intent when constructed was for the rear building setback to be along our eastern property line, not the southern property line.

Wae feel this is an "existing condition” hardship. We considered trying to build the addition in the rear of the house, however. due to steep topography in the rear (eastern)
portion of the property. the house addmon in hal location woulid not be feasibie.

List type of variance request
We are requesting a reduct|on of the Rear Building Setback from 30’ to 8'.

Martina D-Schneider
Revised: November 18,2015 NOTARY PUBLIC
‘Cobb County, GEQRGIA
My Comm. Expires

08/13/2019
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APPLICANT: Percy Zachary PETITION No.: V-76

PHONE: 404-957-5440 DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
REPRESENTATIVE: Percy Zachary PRESENT ZONING: GC
PHONE: 404-957-5440 LAND LOT(S): 224

_ Georgia Professional Rental ) 17
TITLEHOLDER:  pronerties, Inc. DISTRICT:
PROPERTY LOCATION: Onthe west side of South  S|ZE OF TRACT: 0.44 acres
Cobb Drive, north of Barber Road COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(1456 South Cobb Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the minimum number of parking spaces for a daycare center from the required

20 to 11; 2) waive the front setback from the required 50 feet to 29 feet (existing); and 3) waive the rear setback from

the required 30 feet to 11 feet (existing).
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Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type oL print cRAAY) Application No. \/ —[
r)yp Harxn yr\ Hearing Date: Q.12
Applicant Phene # %QQWS 7j5 é/yﬁ E-mail 24‘0[ _H\ Vg (B¢ p or T)(/ﬁltﬂo o

p{/ﬂ/c/ WCSS 3%0 ZMM!U (/7, /900(//&/ ’%{Mfé/f 291927

(represenu’mve s ngme, pnmedf ZONNG (street city, state and zip cZe)
/,/ Phone # Yol 4577 SY40 ral i
N

(repre nlauve%/SIgnature

My commission expires: O ‘+ - I 1 - 202 2

Signature _’f’/@/rmc/(} , <_[JJ;CZ Address: qu}? D&‘”’v CUL

\(ﬁfach additional g\;-gnaeurcs if needed)

My commission expires: 0 L} - 17 - %022

Present Zoning of Property Commelcia / ( QJ

Location /156 Soutl (o M Dr MM‘:C‘/‘/R 6/4 géla @’@“\\

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) P ;Z L( District ,7 Size of Tract Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If

“applyine for BackyarqIChlckens pyrsuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
- wvujr +uMe Consaming which T oam AIMaf/ 04’%

[/

o 0
Bulding was 'bw"l’tJBWr\'f CoMe waS oddp
/ , ) oted

List typf of yariance reqpested: h 60Q %0 ¢ ef Cbtffwﬂl l)M/l%i‘/l7 Mﬂé
Wil Show why & Dcvr/f nq Spets wll worllhe Lo pu [
Perdic ular Dab.ll Core” Coptd ‘

Revised: November 18, 2015



V-77

/(

RECORDING INFORMATION

£LOQD NOTE
1 HAVE EXAMINED THE

(2018)

MAPT AND FOUND
|REA RAVING

LEGEND

RIIFICATE,

SURVEYOR IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY DAMAGE DUE TO SAID

OPINION. JIREF
MAP NUMBER:  13067C0043H  REVISED DATE:  03/04/13

17 CTF
CLOSURE NOIE 3/4" OTF
THE FIELD BATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED WAS GATHERED -
USING AN OPEN TRAVERSE.  THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR

CLOSURE AND FOUND TO BE ACCURATE 10 | FOOT IN FEET.
A TRIMBLE TOTAL STATION AND RECON DATA COLLECTOR WERE USED TO
GATHER THE INFORMATION USED TO PREPARE THIS PLAT.

NOTES
1. THIS SURVEY WAS PERFORMED WTHOUT THE BENEFIT OF A
CURRENT AND ACCURATE TIILE REPORT. EASEMENTS AND DTHER
ENCUMBRANCES OF RECORD MAY EXIST BUT MAY NOT BE SHOWN
BY THIS SURVEY. THIS PLAT IS SUBJECT TO ANY FINOINGS THAT A

—_—X—X—

TILE REPORT MAY DISCLOSE.

2. OQNLY BSIBLE UDLINES SHOWN.
CORNER KINGSWOOD DRIVE |
UNDER 36 o
CONCRETE

50’ R/W

8

1/2" REBAR FOUND

17 CRIMP TOP PIPE FOUND
3/4" OPEN TOP PIPE FOUND
POWER POLE

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
WATER METER

OVERHEAD POWER

FENCE

N
PAUL ALFRED &
KATHRYN £ (ANEGGER

S 890513 £ 9387

N 002938 £ 20263
200.49°

>|<

1-STORY BRICK
W,/BASEMENT
12528

S 002938" w

K FENCE

CHAWN!

A
ARFEA

22151.44 Sq. Feet
0.509 Acres

WK FENCE

£

;0
|

W

MAXY COVERAGE — 35X

** AL ZONING INFORMATION 1O BE VERIFIED
WITH THE CITY OR COUNTY **

MPER) IRFA

EXISTING — 6026.00 SQ. FT. (27.2%)

30 o 30

SITE PLAN FOR: WIDE OPEN Y cuRE O [0 oare: | o/25/18
2528 KINGSWOOD DRIVE A dobens o os s F’;;Z[ all f,fi, 18
E78-63F- 5685 - _
BENJAMIN DAVIS conty: | cogs
RVEYS DISTRICT: 16th
LOT 13, BLOCK F, KINGS WOOD ESTATES SUBDIASION L W WIDEOPENLANDSU NG Cou LAND LOT: 730
\DH 440, PG 441, PB 23, PG 64 LAND SURVEYING LLC JOB {1890 SECTION: Znd

™ ™ ™

S 89°35'90° W

Q)

N
THOMAS F. HOBAN 1V
D8 13412, PG 5262

CHAINLINK | FENCE 109.82°

346.77" ALONG R/W TO
A I'CTF AT THE R/W
OF SQUIRE DRIVE

©)

N,
MARGARE'T
DB 14286, PG 5489

Z

Za
¥, MCOOUGAL

MAGNETIC NORTH

THIS PLAT IS A RETRACEMENT OF AN EXISTING PARCEL OR PARCELS

INSTRUMENTS WHICH CREATED THE PARCEL OR PARCELS ARE STATED
HEREON. RECORDATION OF THIS PLAT DOES NOT MPLY APPROVAL OF
ANY LOCAL JURISOICTION, AYVAULABILITY OF PERMITS, COMPLIANCE WITH
LOCAL REGULATIONS OR REQUIREMENTS, NOR SUITABILITY FOR ANY
USE OR PURPOSE OF THE LAND. FURTHERMORE. THE UNDERSIGNED
LAND SURVEYOR CERTIFIES THAT THIS PLAT COMPLIES WTH THE
MINIMUM TECHMCAL STANDARDS FOR PROPERTY SURVEYS IN GEORGIA
AS SET FORTH IN THE RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE GEORGIA
BOARD OF REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGNEERS AND LAND
SURVEYORS AND AS SET FORIM IN QC.GA SECTION 15-6-67.

60 DIGITALLY SIGNED ON 6/28/18

DATE

N




APPLICANT: Benjamin Davis
PHONE: 443-812-0614
REPRESENTATIVE: Benjamin Davis
PHONE: 443-812-0614

TITLEHOLDER: Benjamin A. Davis

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the south side of

Kingswood Drive, east of Arnold Avenue

(2528 Kingswood Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-77
DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

730

LAND LOT(S):
DISTRICT: 16
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.51 acres
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

Waive the setbacks for an accessory structure over 650 square feet (existing

approximately 720 square foot metal garage) from the required 100 feet to seven (7) feet adjacent to the west property

line and to 40 feet from the rear.
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E(“' A&)plication for Variance
L1228 2 Cobb County

COBB CO.CO J. EGENCY (type or print clearly) Application No. V=1 7

ZONNG DIVISION Hearing Date: _ G -(2 - 18

Applicant _ BENJAMIN DAY (S Phone# Y43 RIA06 (4 E-mail BENJAMINARTHORDAVIS @ GMAIL . K

\\\\\\lllmll",

BENIAMIN  DAUS ow\’}\e( “Address 2528 KINGSwooD DR, MARIETTA, 6A 50066
(representative’s name, printed) £ /NOTARY (street, city, state and zip code)

W

— e

““um( 19,
)

G/A

e

?;X CStﬂPhone# 443- 2123-0614 E-mail D CMAL
'.

. Z
(representative’s signature) mm\\\ Coa

My Commnss.on Expi d déhivered in resence of:
My commission expires:

Notary Public

Titleholder P EN2AMIN DAVIS \m""““wl?n,tlone #4433 L1 0614 E-mail ( THo QCAHAIC
S % (% Coa,
Signature _ g efo—— ¢ @“‘ i Address: 259 weoD PR A 2006¢
(attach additional sxgnalure@%@éﬂ{ f«_g (street, city, state and zip code)

2
SO O | Si led d in presence of:
(im |uu\ .
.. . My Commj 4 %
My commission expires: ,,,,,\'5.5,"’” Expiresg &

“vet Notary Public

Present Zoning of Property _ R - 20

Location_ 2584 K(NG3WOOD P&, MARIELITA , (A 30066

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 7320 District (6T Size of Tract _ ©.509 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property / Shape of Property Topography of Property \/ Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO /

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
THE BOuDING Wit NoT FiT WiTH(n THE TERMS o€ THE Z20N(NG ORDINANCE
DVE -0 THE Si2g @F THE PROPERTY . (T CORERENTLY JIS (N ThE ONLY
CEVEL ORACE (N THE BACKYARD DUE TQ ToOPUGRAFPHY.

List type of variance requested:_ £ ANBGE SETRAcCK FRoA (00 FT To 2€ET

Revised: November 18, 2015
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REFERENCE MATERIAL

1. WARRANTY OEED IN FAVOR OF
CHERYL Z, AMPEL AND PHILUP B. AMPEL
DEEJ BOOK 14693 PAGE 8818
COBB COUNTY, GEORGIA RECORDS

FLOOD NOTE

THIS PROPERTY IS NOT LOCATED [N A FEDERAL FLOOO AREA
AS INDICATED BY F.LRM, OFFICIAL FLOOD HAZARD MAPS.

SURVEY NOTES

1. STORM SEWER, WWARY SEWER AND OTHER BURIED UTILMES
MAY HAVE BEEN P, OR COVERED THE LOCATION OF
UNDERGROUND um.ms AS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON
ABOVE GROUND STRUCTURES. UNDERGROUND UTILMES
VARY FROM ‘LOCA'I'IONS SHOWN HEREON, ADDITIONAL BURIED

UTIUTES MAY ENCOUNTERED. Pl
unuty FROV(DERS AND OR 811 FOR FURTHER INFORMATIDN

2. SURVEYOR HAS MADE NO INVESTIGATION OR INDEPENDENT
SEARCH FOR EASEMENTS OF RECORO, ENCUMBRANCES,
RESTRICTVE COVENANTS, OWNERSHIP TITLE EVIDENCE, OR ANY
OTHER FACTS THAT A CURRENT TILE SEARCH -MAY CYSCLOSE.

. THIS PLAT WAS PREPARED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE USE OF THE
PERSCN, Pl ENTITY NAMED HEREON. THIS PLAT DOES
NOT EXTEND TO ANY UNNAMED PERSON, PERSONS, OR ENTITY
WITHOUT THE EXPRESS RECE“IHCA“ON OF THE SURVEYOR

NAMING SUCH PERSON, PERSONS OR ENTITY.

4. THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT lS BASED WAS GATHERED
AN OPEN TRAVERSE. THIS PLAT BEEN CALCULATED FOR
Ot.DSURE AND IS FOUND TO BE ADCURME WITHIN ONE FOOT IN
50,723 FEET, A GEOMAX ZOOM 60 SERIES ROBOTIC TOTAL
STATION WITH. CARLSON SURVEY 2 DATA COLLECTOR WERE USED IN
THE COLLECTION OF FIELD DATA.

BEARINGS SHOWN WB?E"COHPUTED FROM ANGLES TURNED
FROM A SINGLE MAGNETIC QBSERVATION.

8. THIS PROPERTY IS SUBJECT TO CURRW ZONING
REGULATIONS AND RESTRICTIONS.

ALL REBARS SET ARE 1/2° REBARS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED,

. THE EXISTENCE, SIZE, ANO LOCATION OF IMPERVIOUS BUFFERS
ARE SUBJECT TO FINAL DETERMINATION BY THE LOCAL ISSVING
AUTHORITY, CITY, OR COUNTY, )

(2

® N

o

V-78 e
(2018) .

\
\S

A=16.26"-

R=133.66"

CB=N60"32'19"E
CD=16.26"

N59°17'08"°E
23.12'

59

< y ,/’
, /’ el
// ,/
e e
Z - 2
S o /t’/
v .
-
e
/

IMPERVIOUS CALCULATIONS
EXSTNG IMPEROUS SURFACE AREA

SE: 3,183+ son
ETE 1,083 SQ
COMCRETE SIDEWALK:  248% SQST.
ROCK WALL: 442 SQFT.
BRICK WALLS: 29% SQFT.
ROCK COLUMNS: 4% SQFT.
CONCRETE PAD: 734 SQFT.
00D DECK: 4+ SQFT.
SCREEN. PATIO: 149% SQFT.
K 111% SQFT.
X=TIE WALLS: SQ.

673 SQ.FT.
6,105% SO.FT. OR 40.7%
PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS SURFACE
400+ SQFT (NOT COUNTED)

renrm_z tSG

{

B
B
o

DENOTES BUILDING UNE

DENOTES PROPERTY LNE

DENOTB RKSHI—OF—WAY
ENOTES CENTERLINI

DE‘NO’I‘ES BACK OF CURB

DENDTES GUTTER

DENOTES EDGE OF PAVNG

DENOTES TOP OF WALL

OF WALL

>

[N

o]

EpREE 332 | 25323 | 22BOBFQ

LY. r-ur_NCm

Geaio

o]
Z
LAND LOTLINE

o.l-lnuofmn- l.HHlﬂoT‘Lal =
|

ouT
DEN PO(NT OF BEGINNING
DENOTES POINT OF COMMENCEMENT

APPROXIMATE

ZONING INFORMATION

€088 COUNTY ~ R-15
MINMUN LOT AREA: 15,000 SQUARE FEET
MUN LOT WIDTH: 75 FEET

| MUST BE VERIFIED BY COB8 COUNTY PRIOR
TO CONSTRUCTION.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
LAND LOT LINE

Michga! R, Noles
Georgia RLS f2646
Member SAMSOG

SURVEYOR’S CERTIFICATE

Thiz plat is a retracement of an existing porcel or parcels of land ond
does not subdiide or create r.l new parcel or make any chmqel to eny
real property aof th
mops, plats, or other Inawmen!s which created the Agareels are
atated hereon. RECORDATION OF THIS PLAT DOES NO! IHPLY

LOCAL JURISDICTION, AVAILABIITY OF PERNITS, CE_WiTH
LOCAL REGULATIONS OR REQUIREMENTS, OR SUITABILITY Fm ANY USE OR
PURPOSE OF THE LAND. Furthermore, the undersigned lond gurveyor
cortifies that thiy pkit lea with the for
pmperty aurveys in ceomm as set forth in the rules and regulations of
the Georgia Bodrd ond Land
Surveyors ond @3 set forth In OC.G.A. Section 15-8-67.

PROPOSED SQ FT.
NO. REVISIONS ] DATE Sross pooL LECK s7e:
1 ADDED FROPOSED POOL & DECK & PROPOSED INPERVIOUS AREA 7=-9-~18 G.Wt SO,FT. OR 435.6%
B Michas! R. Notes, Georgla RLS No. 2645 Date
SURVEY FOR 3149 HUDSON POND LANE LOT 2
PHILLIP B. AMPEL MARIETTA, GEORGIA HUDSON POND SUBDMSION
CHERYL. Z. AMPEL
TOTAL AREA= 0.344+ ACRES
OR 15,001 SQ. FT. LAND LOTS 458 &
S . d d 161'H DISTRICT IND SECTION
VI C0BB8 COUNTY
4833 South Cobb Orive Suite 2 20" 10 '3 20 40 GEORGIA T TR
Smyrno, Georqlu 30080(770) 634-3353 . 3 Pg 191
wwwmeclingsurveying.col PLAT PREPARED: 7—3-1 PG 61
Certificate e' Anthunzunan JLSFO00752 SCALE IN FEET 4| AELD: 6-30-18 SCALE 1"=20"

JOB#248134SN




APPLICANT: Cheryl Ampel and Phillip Ampel
PHONE: 404-925-0321
REPRESENTATIVE: Cheryl Ampel
PHONE: 404-668-3467

TITLEHOLDER: Cheryl L. Zimmerman

On the north side of

PROPERTY LOCATION:
Hudson Place Lane, south of Davis Road

(3149 Hudson Pond Lane).

V-78

PETITION No.:
DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
PRESENT ZONING: R-15
LAND LOT(S): 458, 459
DISTRICT: 16

0.34 acres

SIZE OF TRACT:
COMMISSION DISTRICT:

3

1.) Increase the maximum allowable impervious coverage from 35% to 45.6%; and

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

2.) waive the side setback from the required 10 feet to eight (8) feet (existing) adjacent to the east property line.

\_‘\—/
w 407

Ellsmere Trce

Forest Highia nds Dr

R-15

R-20




Application for Variance
Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. __ /= 78
Hearing Date: 9-12 -18

Appllcant (‘J’\Qﬂa ' + Phi ”lo @W“%%@I E-mail ('1 el ¥ 1 é.a‘/'{a[ﬂﬁ ({QZ ) «(dy

\

O hren] Primpe 20 nd . mag et 64
(represen'tatlve S name, pnnted) (stre\?t cxty state and zip code) ma\
Phon&# %2 \f&@ﬁ'ﬂﬂ E-mail Chéry | Eq¥antaavdss -com,

(reprgdentative’s signatife) o €Y L4 l”l/,,
*\\\\C\)O?\ "Y“ A‘ " 90 ’gtgned sealed and delivered in presepce of: '
ssion expires: [0 717 202 § F0TARY Y / /_U
My commission expires: s ¢ S Y %2 L
£ GEORGIA i § / Notary Public
A E-:"’ A ',,._ = rr

O« }dean Pord (. erw#et@/’r

Signature Mk 2
- é‘o' k'p %?('street city, state and zip code) ;:

:.': B{PIRES "'-.= %1 ned, sealed and delivere presence of: «

My commission expires: /'0 I~ Zéé/ E’- ?cgg%Gzlﬂf; .:E § /‘2 »'
;lo UB L\C,' §S Notary Public

Presént Zoning of Proeerty /&5 / W Y,
Location 3 ILlQ HUde QZ )d' LQ, AV Kolﬁ:ﬁ: A A ﬁ(]{]g'g py

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc)

17’58 and 9/5 ? District / 6 2 hdj CSlzoenof Tract 3 q ACIC(S{)

The

\\\
e

Land Lot(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question.
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property 7( Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

DO 2@ F Hreve 675 B

lsirres? 201 A)E Poce) 5 .
ALl Ao éw.//;./ IDﬂ@/ = Ly i #é; & Lo 775,

List type of variance requested: ! 4 “ 2
o7 wl/&fezrﬁt
g
//;_ ey le 56 /J'c ‘:7{4’ é /&

Revised: November 18, 2015
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APPLICANT: Keith Jenkins

PHONE: 770-789-8647

REPRESENTATIVE: Keith Jenkins

PHONE: 770-789-8647

TITLEHOLDER: Keith Edward Jenkins

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of Allen

Road, south of Heritage Way

(6077 Allen Road).

PETITION No.: V-79

DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018

PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 160
DISTRICT: 18
SIZE OF TRACT: 1.26 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1) Waive the rear setback for an accessory structure under 650 square feet (existing

approximately 400 square foot canopy) from the required 35 feet to one (1) foot; and 2) waive the rear setback for an

accessory structure under 144 square feet (existing approximately 96 foot shed) from the required five (5) feet to three

(3) feet.

Laureen Ln




Application for Variance

Cobb. €6un
(igé—sgnmclearly) Ey Application No. \/ ‘_(q

Y ﬂ\% Hearing Date: A-172- [g

Applicant /'// Y AN S one # 7 70 u7£? ?é?"] E-mail Lo FANINS E 3w LIEB . com
REAREL Y

AEI17H TENVKINS Acfd}ess@@é?f/z/;ﬁ SPRIN G- CT_ A DA I7p/2.6

(representative’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code) ‘

‘%
N 770-98 7 -864'7 *Z‘ "*‘SS'ON@l' 5z 02
s = AU . A /fs?eME-mal_zczszMg 2

(represpngtive's signature)

Signed, sealed and delivered EmCe obeBL\O '. <

, - O%
My commission expires: 5' 1o - QO\‘\_ @m =y %<& 'ZO Us: S &3
7, #e ST AL QO
”I" ﬁ%\\\\
“ )/ ' Tt
Titleholder /%//7/ /75//(// NS Phone # 770 -78 78647 E-mail /{/c/EAJMA/ oL BB . COP
Signature WM Address: A 24
e (attaclyxdgitional signatures, if needed) (street, Clty state and zip code) 5\‘ A OG l//,
Signed, sealed and dehvered@@s @b\fsSION .‘t.o (('\%:’z'
My commission expires: R+ 2014 N V\OTAQ my =
= i NENTPublic: =
2O% Bupg e S
” A X2 Lo
Present Zoning of Property R-20 f’. 0 GUST 16, q’ ($\ <

,'II OUf.\l. :l:‘; Q;o W

'HHH“

Location 6077 Allen Road  Mableton, GA 30126

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 160 District 18 Size of Tract 1.2635  Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other \/

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO ‘/ .

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoming Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

ﬁ/rxfx/sm// SHED A0 C&A/ﬁﬁ\/ﬁ’/?f CAELL //ij//a/é’ AEAT STHRTIE.

STEac [57 BAD Alipai/onn, £27 Vcax/c?&/z/\/zd Lo s D I Tt T /#F SHRE

bl fUpT DES[B7VED EUER T8 B [H0 VED — THE-Smpil SKED OF (oo D Bt T Fog.
FFPOLC FrOUSIE Fo 2 b I\ SISTER BT GREAT [ R Tade Sy 7 tIoviD BIZ F HARDSHIF
List type of variance requested:__A reduction of the 35' rear setback line shown for the proposed Lot 1 so

the existing shed and canopy can remain in their current placement. These structures have been in

Revised: November 18, 2015
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X — SSMH oS ET— — IPF .. -
& e — M 1.0 oven 5 5. '
g ) _— — — PRUPOSED
= . g 35" BL WD Woniras "b —_— —
= / 6/ 172 I3
l\[ ™ “J 2-STORY ROCK/F, -
By @| vesger™ [ [&TT]2
S el | 3 | JE
S / @ ~ " ©
. . o ~
8‘3 B S 25 lfv Sy FENCE 0.8' CLEAR
2/ / F i S& 15§ oF PropERTY LINE
y &
PS -y
| N86°38'54"H 14414 I
4" SIDEWALK ROAD (60" R/k)
=10 55M
ECEIVE
51 5| —EH SALEW TrAcE 50y
JUL 12 2018
GOBB CO. COMM. Dg\lloﬁGENCY
ZONING Divi
IN MY OPINION, THIS PLAT IS A TRUE AND CORRECT REPRESENTATION

OF THE LAND PLATTED AND HAS BEEN PREPARED IN CONFORMITY

WITH THE TECHNICAL STANDARDS FOR PROPERTY SURVEYS IN GEORGIA
AS SET FORTH IN CHAPTER 180-7 OF THE RULES OF GEORGIA BOARD OF -
REGISTRATION FOR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS

AS SET FORTH IN THE GEORGIA PLAT ACT 0.C.G.A. 15-6-67.
SURVEY REFERENCES:

1. PLAT OF NEW SALEM TRACE, RECORDED
IN PLAT BOOK 272, PAGE 160.

SURVEY NOTES:

AREA=20, 179 S5Q. FT.
(0. 463 ACRES)

IMPERVIOUS AREA: 6604 5G. FT.
+ 432 5Q8. FT. OF POOK DECK
34.87% OF LOT IS IMPERVIOUS

1.
2.

FOUND TO BE ACCURATE WITHIN 14

THE COMPASS RULE.
EQUIPMENT = SOKKIA IX SERIES ROBOTIC STATION

DATE OF SURVEY: 06-25-18.

b

THIS PLAT HAS BEEN CALCULATED FOR CLOSURE AND HAS BEEN-
FOOT _IN 422, 964 FEET.
THE FIELD DATA UPON WHICH THIS PLAT IS BASED HAS A
CLOSURE PRECISION OF ONE FOOT IN 10, 000+ FEET AND AN
ANGULAR ERROR OF 02" PER ANGLE AND WAS ADJUSTED USING

I HAVE, THIS DATE, EXAMINED THE OFFICIAL FEMA INSURANCE
RATE MAP COMMUNITY NUMBER 130052, PANEL 0103H, DATED

UDATED 07-10-18
SHOW POOL

.GRAPHIC SCALE 1"=50'

03-04-13, AND HAVE DETERMINED THAT THIS PROPERTY IS NOT E;E—.— :
LOCATED IN AN AREA HAVING SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARDS. :
#4 REBAR AT ALL CORNERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 0 50
BETTERTON o SR
LOT 4. NEW SALEM TRACE
SURVEYING & DESIGN, INC.
‘ LAND PLANN]NGG ’ LOCATED IN:. LAND LOT 291
SUEDIVSON & Coplin o B e
SITE DESIGN . SOALE: 1% = 80"
950 WEST SANDTOHN FAOAD A T RESCFao 18
MARIETTA, GECRGIA 30064
(678) 483-0242 AL OTTO

6267




APPLICANT: Timothy A. Heilig
PHONE: 404-291-1818
REPRESENTATIVE: Timothy A. Heilig
PHONE: 404-291-1818

TITLEHOLDER:

Pamela J. Otto and Albert J. Otto

PROPERTY LOCATION:

On the north side of New

Salem Trace, west of New Salem Road

(2374 New Salem Trace).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-80

DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
PRESENT ZONING: R-20

LAND LOT(S): 291
DISTRICT: 20

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.46 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

Allow an accessory structure (proposed pool) to the side of the principal structure.

L

2 .

Reubens

SITE

/

Run

New Salem|Rd
i
N
o

New Salem Trce

Ellis Walk Dr

Towneside Ln

R

')



DECEIVE
RUSTY. 3

COBB CO. COMM. DEV.AGENCY

Application for Variance @~ = =
Cobb County o

ZONING DIVISION . (type or print clearly) Application No. _ v~ 82
Hei 15 Hearing Date: __ 3~(2 18
Applicam%/dozﬂ* ﬂg,! b33 %f?f& 2 15Ey i) Forry stne (2 FUTL .
\) 0 o
\\ .....u..
N \"3-' o E%fd@xgssz;_z4o 4 Al zomors (N Ty lldlzsr,
esentaffve’s name, printeds S '.g &P'RY '.. (O~ (street city, state and zip code) ;5'&@7ﬂ¢
/'/ SWwis O 7 i%= ' e 7 A
7 ==%° <s °p (fle§#:' y -2 #- /dE-maﬂ%éaoy;‘ = 7/%/1— -Eore
representatlve s sig ure) :} '..‘z PY ,{o;.“ QTE' "
’,’ ;‘/-. g\./ E.“P..- ..og:\;\: Signed) sealed and delivered in presence gf:
My commission expires: ///#/I0 2,4 0\\ N
A I["""“\\\ , - Notary Public

{1/

Titleholder *j (}H_O ?&mgj a %Jhoxw 770 S H 242 E-mail (PD#DQZCUB@ qma;/ Onn
signature _{ JJIWITIIA Wikt 2374 N 205 SelemTenco Wlast ﬁ‘u’ax A 2ooLH

\039 ‘ALNp O’I, (street, city, state and zip code)
...oov.. /

AI4ES i
/ ’ ; 2 'Ol 432, o %ned sealeg@/and delivered in presence of:
; ~ @ 1;0 &7 ,7 V)
- . / / / e N Zz %
My commission expires: / b l 20

Present Zoning of Property

Location 2. 374 MNEW .

(street address, i !WMQ;M‘ st intefsection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 291 District_ 2. oT# Size of Tract_ 2. 4 ®3 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property 0 i% § %@C-Of Property g@,_’_Topography of Property {41~  Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO_ X

. The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Applyiica For vheipceE Te Allowd (USTAUATIeN o ind Goessd forl
_RD el e ATACHEDR s E\/‘KV e Busgiong JEwEeR

EAOEMENT [Redi 1Ty (3 STRILANY RetdadD  pawl fiouse. Aoply:ss
To (ABTAL. AEhnd &pp i QE, CarxteT Lo Sess Spor ﬁsaugr

List type of variance requested:__ T& a3 <TA ¢ L. Coe B30 G ASAGE

Revised: November 18, 2015
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THOMAS DETACHED GARAGE

2562 HOLL YCFEEK DRIVE MARIETTA, GA 30062

OVERALL SITE PLAN -
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JUL 1
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OVERALL SITE PLAN




APPLICANT: Brandon Thomas
PHONE: 678-920-3612
REPRESENTATIVE: Brandon Thomas
PHONE: 678-920-3612

Brandon L. Thomas and Gerrie B.

TITLEHOLDER:  Thomas

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of Holly

Creek Drive, east of Holly Springs Road

(2562 Holly Creek Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-81

DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
PRESENT ZONING: R-15

LAND LOT(S): 816
DISTRICT: 16

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.34 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2

1) Waive the front setback from the required 35 feet to 33 feet (existing); 2) waive the

side setback from the required 10 feet to nine (9) feet adjacent to the north property line (existing); and waive the

required setbacks for an accessory structure over 1,000 square feet (proposed approximately 1,102 square foot garage)

from the required 100 feet to 30 feet from the rear, to 15 feet adjacent to the south property line, to 60 feet from the

front, and to 75 feet adjacent to the north property line.

b —
R-20
770 - .
e .-
17
|_—R=30
R-15




E@EWE pplication for Variance
JUL 12 2018 Cobb County

(type or print clearly) Application No. V - 8 I
B CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY .
COm3 S GNING DIVISION : Hearing Date: __ §~(2 8

Applicant %NDDM /(-R’B!Wkg __ Phone # 61892 -362.  E-mail \D@f\‘%m Nes @Cjcm A .com
“Beano TRamal Address 25z Polloered. P NE - Moo
(representative’s name, printed) \““" m ’” (street, city, state and zip code) G{L %Oél

/,
¥ liﬁ I’ Qg %"‘%[2— E-mail b’a'\fu’\b!’/\as@j‘m\ l v COMA
PRy Q“

Signed, s and dtliyerel in presence of:

j éu\ / // ' / / Notary Public
T1t1eholder§an.¢laﬁ "1‘&((“_('_———&!? ’” '" one#g]g‘q&)— Ay S L{mmMmm&§ @ Frneon M €om

\\HIIIM -
ULk "y, Address: '2-361J'\b\lu ccv.k e N& Martolla
(street, city, state and zip code) 6’5 2 OOQL

Signed, sealed, delivered lin presence of:

o~

’o& o iy 254 ’ , / / / Notary Public
Present Zoning of Property f? "'/IO 0% B\Cf\‘r \ (/ ~

Location 2562, J“l‘bl l<4cf‘<°~( " N& M«N ‘L‘L‘ﬁ\ ] GL SR

(street address, if applicable; neare{t intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) %.l b District Iél-Lx Size of Tract e %4" Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

p
"'nﬁﬁ}\“‘

2 O

%, <9:~ Juy 25

'\/Q.
°

Size of Property __ i %Meé Shape of Property __ Topography of Property Other
Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO_

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

ah)h\
rovior s e balds et @ butk  Por AgtedNA qasoce bl
Aid_ pe CﬂMD‘(’L? m’e’d‘* T wssdr ke c_o'vxnlc’et n@ ch

List type of variance requested: INQV( §¢LL¢<,\QS pal\ A&“‘OA’\J‘ 70@&{(

Revised: November 18, 2015
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APPLICANT: Luck Watford

PHONE: 770-702-7034

REPRESENTATIVE: Luck Watford

PHONE: 770-702-7034

TITLEHOLDER:  |hyestments, LLC

Georgia-Alabama Commercial

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the northeast corner of

Cobb Place Boulevard and Ernest Barrett Parkway

(550 Ernest Barrett Parkway).

PETITION No.: V-82

DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018

PRESENT ZONING: GC

LAND LOT(S): 650
DISTRICT: 16
SIZE OF TRACT: 0.91 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 3

TYPE OF VARIANCE: 1.) Waive the side sethack from the required 10 feet to five (5) feet adjacent to the

northwest property line; and 2.) increase the maximum impervious surface from 80% to a maximum of 95%.

N\

646

651

R-20




€

mty N\ /g2

pllca}lon No.

Ll X armg Date: A1Z1R

Application for Varian
Cobb

(type or print

Applicant __ LM (/a4 Cpc? Phone # 170 66@% zagﬁg E!'Elﬂnall Ler$Sor) © SEF . aec, iny
7 Corn
LVL/Z hWat€s.d Address 2497¢ S/ 2006
(represenlauve s name, primed) (street, cny state and 71&\ d qevsove,, ,f’@ )

dxﬁck L‘zu‘tu"’\fur'}

(representative’s agﬂalure)

L
W

Qg = % 2 Y, S- g
My commission expires: "/— 9 -19 - R7 it By PR A

“ .2018{&?'.&&;35?

'l ~“UIA 1.

Georgia Alabama Commercial Investments LLC ""’ Y U" “
Titleholder Phone # 770.338.2620 E-mail scott om
Signare /’63}’)/),0,,\ Address: PO Box 1565 Lawrenceville GA 30046

(&nf\Ch ﬁ%(é;g%naft alwf;,ﬂié,wddhm’” (street, city, state and zip code)
) ggNE O/O""’ iyed, sealed and delivered ipprestncg of: )
S WG L ’ ©

My commission expires:

Present Zoning of Property

“v o » & )
Location __ O 531 )uble Rt SEoRa O 560 Bireett Dok wey
(s yéf'ﬁﬁ_a?:;lfapphcable nearest intersection, etc.) /
|

N L+ oal
Land Lot(s)  F3¥e—349 S O District  F3+n Size of Tract 3853 & Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property o Shape of Property Topography of Property Other
Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO__ .~

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

e

Oiner degred 40 dowmaich Qwshies S¥ocez and Co-wesh 40 Crngtruct o
New Steve ¢+ r@e-of J‘. al7%) e‘,—+;, Fo Foclitbete better 102550 Flow

. . s _ 5. -
List type of variance requested: S eclvgdnn b Reer Sethre

Revised: November 18, 2015
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APPLICANT: Mek Business Park, LLC

PETITION No.: V-83
PHONE: 770-422-7016

DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
REPRESENTATIVE: James A. Balli

PRESENT ZONING: HI

PHONE: 770-422-7016

LAND LOT(S): 690
TITLEHOLDER: MEK Business Park, LLC DISTRICT: 17
PROPERTY LOCATION: At the southern terminus SIZE OF TRACT: 9.94 acres
of Wright Drive, south of South Cobb Industrial
Boulevard COMMISSION DISTRICT: 2
(4806 Wright Drive).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

1) Waive the front setback from the required 50 feet to 37 feet (existing); and 2) waive the
side setback from the required 20 feet to ten feet (existing).
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Application for Variance
Cobb Count
o oun y Application No \[ % ?)

(type or print clearly)

Hearing Date: Q2. %4
Applicant MEK Business Park, LLC Phone # See Representative. E-mail  See Representative.
James A. Address 376 Powder Springs Street, Suite 100, Marietta, GA 30064

/preserﬂay( me, pripted) (street, city, state and zip code)
/ _—__ Phone # 770. 422 0167\  E-mail jballi@slhb-law.com

C (reprpeliasin®'s signature) ~—" AV

E \;\ ‘\ ’\J‘ e §1\g—n\d sealed and delivered in presence of:
My copfmission expires: (\ \) ‘3

\Y\\ WL o Notary Public

—_{ ; tb&
L =4 . o \4\‘0}\
Titleholder MEK Business Park, LLC Phong@@l? E}'\Esentatlve E-mail See Representative.

Signature See attached Exhibit "A" for signature. _Address: _See Representative.

(attach additional signatures, if needed) (street, city, state and zip code)

My commission expires: MO

Present Zoning of Property _HI

Location 4806 Wright Drive

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 690 District 17 Size of Tract 9.944 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other _X

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO_X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).
Buildings are existing buildings and relocating them would be a hardship as it would require destruction of
building resulting in lower tax value and significant economic impact on applicant. Also, other hardship
reasons addressed by counsel at the public hearing or via stipulation letter.

List type of variance requested:.
Variance to side and front setbacks to allow existing buildings Sec. 134-231(4)(d) and approval of site plan filed
with application.

Revised: November 18, 2015
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APPLICANT: Mary Claire Rinoski and Ty Rinoski
PHONE: 678-388-9746

PETITION No.: V-84

DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018

REPRESENTATIVE: Jeffrey Clemens

PRESENT ZONING: PD

PHONE: 678-521-8620

LAND LOT(S): 227

Ty W. Rinoski and Mary-Claire
TITLEHOLDER:  pRinoski DISTRICT: 20

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the east side of
Brookstone Walk, south of Burnt Hickory Road

SIZE OF TRACT: 0.29 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

(5866 Brookstone Walk).

TYPE OF VARIANCE: Increase the maximum allowable impervious surface from 40% to 45%.

, R-30

Fernstone Dr

Downington Rdg

Fernstone Ct




Application for Variance
Cobb County - %

. (type or print clearly) Application No. / ,
Rptty cCting ooy r Hearing Date: T2
+ T¢ rwoS Ky
Applicant W Phone # € 1§ - 28& 4 24(, E-mail JEff¢cLenac et /°0d¢c'/°'/¢-z
. COA
Jeffrey coervprizm Address 14§ Caws mmm PASG  woddErve s A g, ir
(represendtive’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip’codc’:)

/%/; %A/ \&meﬁ#; F2(- FLao E-mail JEfFCLeeraT (P hymc

e/ﬂ;e {ive’s sigifature) -??,.2‘(/,, ¥ Lo "g; dS1c naad,
g \'5 . li,-'-i"jﬂf?f.- :‘“ E Signed, sealedlzﬁl delivered in presence of: » CO4
~ B i 'ORGIA ¢ § ) '
My commission expires: | Ol \’?/'I),OLJ 2 i SE,?“E pAs 3 { ).a(/,"ﬁ( W\ 'A‘tﬁ;cu,
R S A Y Notary Publi
- ) 2 84 P IS otary Public
W‘W ] oL L
_ ; Z o 0 BR ey R % . .
Titleholder /ly L VOS/ Phome a7y 7- 77/ - 72 € Fail _M K RINOSIK L “Cl LHMC, ok
. . W Iy,
Signature - —_—Addressn Broolts ror e Z‘M Ao
i signaglfes, if needed) = =l e

P ol W
. | 10 i |
gl

o ok ) e G S

My commission expires:

COBB CO. COMM A GENC 2 ; A S
ZONING DIVISION 7 (o] s DV N

n, (\\
Present Zoning of Property ‘PD iy
Location C P06 RnoolStore  wrw/fC

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 27 District Lo Size of Tract __. /)9 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property _, 24 Shape of Property _/1¢<t Topography of Property Other
Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

WAVT TU fuitd SwimmiG Pogl BUT LrofEnTy (4 AL ARy Yl Lo PemGos

. /7
SOAETACE ., ADECY paninnecys 71 LSrvit D Lfoo L

[}

List type of varjance requested:_ 0 2 wile twgoatt Apny wezees (1) 7, r _2x/Sria
ITmpooentovf Sunface A LPREVOIED gygi TToOS 01\.1;/ wELLS WLl el
(4 AN & 'jv\useu MWA WL BWVE LOoL QUBMELOIN MW N00t Anrr fleove 1
von JIBREO spume penr ot smnieme

Revised: November 18, 2015
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APPLICANT:
PHONE:

Blomquist Builders Group
770-851-9275

REPRESENTATIVE:
PHONE:
TITLEHOLDER:

PROPERTY LOCATION:
of Nuttail Lane, north of Catesby Road

(22,12, 3, 13, 23, 33, 43, 53, 63 Nuttail Lane).

Jennifer Blomquist

770-851-9275

Blomquist Builders Group, Inc.

On the east and west sides

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-85

DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
PRESENT ZONING: R-30
LAND LOT(S): 340
DISTRICT: 20
SIZE OF TRACT: Varies

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

Waive the front setback from 45 feet to 25 feet for lots 16-23.

R-30

340

308

339



)

Application for Variance
| Cobb County

’
) (type or print clearly) Application No. V %5 -
Hearing Date: Cf' |2

1, Gro S
appticanBlomguisk Builders ™ Pone # 2-851-92S” Emait_Yerl\om2a@ yahss.

Com
Address YN R '@ 1t @D ﬂeggg{tb ehn 30101
(representauve § name, p! mted) O \\\\“"””'I//, (street, city, state-and zip code)
\\\ y,

E-mail Jenblom23@ yahoo.
(representakjve’s sig

'z
e g

I P ) - com
Spis -~ -’ Bi I Signegysealed afd delivered in presence of:
zmi ‘s & = ' '

My commission expires: ‘/—-{S—Z/ 2% p ‘xF

M X PN o N
. . :

Notary Public

\ f&@pmm\\‘

1-NANS E-mail Jenblom 2@ yahoo. cor

dipess: 3% Raldoit Rund Pevosih @A 30101

1y % (street, city, state and zip code)
\\‘ v 7%
& s le”

My commission expires: C/—-/ S -2/ § o E_\ NQ7g,

Notary Public

? ._5~ AT D
Present Zoning of Property f‘J\ 3 0 %t o Oy 2‘2‘9'2' PR

Vi Y S\ 73
- iy
Location .

(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 3 = 16) District m’th Size of Tract g LC)tS Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property __ Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES No_Y

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
app]ymg for Bac yard Chlc;ke cc.134- 94(4) then leave this part blank).

Revised: November 18, 2015
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V-85
(2018)
Exhibit

To Whom It May Concern, - 712118

Applicant is applying for a variance request to reduce the front setbacks on Lots
16 through 23 in Somerset Oaks subdivision. They request that a variance be granted
to reduce the front setbacks from 45 feet to 25 feet.

There is Colonial F’ipeline _Easement that crosses through the rear of Lots 18
through 23 that is making it difficult to get the same type product on the lots that are

“currently being built in this development. Lot 18 is also stifled due to the odd shape of

the lot.

Lot 15 currently has a 25’ setback along Nuttail Lane and the applicant is
requesting a variance on lots 16 and 17 so that the street view and streetscape would
be the same for all 3. lots.
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APPLICANT: Fischer Homes ATL, LLLP

PHONE: 770-271-5772

REPRESENTATIVE: Greg Dean

PHONE: 770-271-5772

TITLEHOLDER: Rischer Homes, ATL, L.L.P.

PROPERTY LOCATION: On the southwest corner

of Edgehill Way and Clovercroft Road

(1995 Clovercroft Road).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.: V-86
DATE OF HEARING: 09-12-2018
PRESENT ZONING: R-20/0SC
LAND LOT(S): 195
DISTRICT: 20

0.29 acres

SIZE OF TRACT:
COMMISSION DISTRICT: 1

Waive the major side setback from the required 20 feet to 17 feet.

Hedge Brooke OV

PD 194

R-20/@SC

— |SITE

\ R-30

R-30

195

R-30/0SC

RSL

PRUJ \ ——



=nyz/Application for Variance
EGEIVE! Cobb County

JuL13 2018 (type or print clearly) Application No. V- 3 b
COBB CO. COMM. DEV. AGENCY Hearing Date: g9~ 9
ZONING DIVISION
Applicant Fischer Homes ATL, LLLP Phone # 770-271-5772 E-mail greg@boundaryzone.com
Greg Dean / Owners Representative Address 454 Satellite Blvd, Suite 200, Suwanee, GA 30024

(repres ive’s name, printed) (street, city, state and zip code)

Phone # 770-271-5772 - E-mail 9reg @boundaryzone.com'

representative’s $ETRTTC)

5 b7

LISA ANN HICKS

ern
g Signed, seal d delivered i 1n presence of:
: _ Gwinnett County ; % Y% {
My commission expires: My Commission Expires ! T e A
' ST Notary Public
Titleholder Fischer Homes ATL, LLLP Phone # 770-271-5772 E-mail 'greg@boundaryz,one.com
Signature XNA A RlH " Address: 2675 Paces Ferry Road SE., Atlanta, GA 30339
(attach add1t1ona].§;&g@wmg_ _— ~ (street, city, state and zip code) _ .
LISA ANNHICKS - gf' . . . )
Gwinnett County Signed, sealed and delivered in presence of:
: } - My Compmission Expires ' - @W 4 S -
My commission expires: March 7, 2022 = 1_. Cp A e
R R A DS e 5 G i .' - NOtaryPubllC o~
Present Zoning of Property R-20 OCS
Location -1995 Clovercroft Road, Acworth, GA 30101
(street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)
Land Lot(s) 195 " District 20 - Size of Tract 0-29 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordmary and exceptlonal condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other %

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO_ O\

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship.. Please state what hardship would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens-pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

- There is an existing home, owned by Fischer Homes, located on lot 44 that is positioned 8' from the curent property line. In order to maintain 20' between homes which is more important to the health,

safety and welfare of the publie we are requesting a 2.5' variance on the setback associated with Clovercroft Road. We fee! this encroachment will be less of an impact to the community vs. reducing the

distance between structures. The hardship is due to the size of the lot, the orientation of the home to be consistent with the character of the community and this lot being a comer lot which has a greater

setback associated with the street causes the width of the lot to be narrowed to a point where a variance is necessary to construct a home consistant with the community.

List type of variance requested:_
Fischer Homes are requesting a variance of 2.5 foot encroachment into the side yard setback of 20 feet that is associated with the side street named

Clovercroft road. The 2.5 foot encroachment into this setback allows us to- maintain the 20 foot separation between houses located on lots 44 & 45.

Revised: November 18, 2015

.

Frady,

T
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APPLICANT: Chuck Spooner
PHONE: 770-819-6600
REPRESENTATIVE: Chuck Spooner
PHONE: 770-819-6600

TITLEHOLDER: Plateau Excavation, Inc.

PROPERTY LOCATION: At the northwest

intersection of Lee Industrial Boulevard and Delta Circle

(7330 Delta Circle).

TYPE OF VARIANCE:

PETITION No.:  V-87
DATE OF HEARING:
PRESENT ZONING: HI
LAND LOT(S):
DISTRICT: 18

SIZE OF TRACT: 6.98 acres

COMMISSION DISTRICT: 4

09-12-2018

596, 601

1) waive the front setback for proposed Tract 2 from the required 50 feet to 27 feet

(existing); and 2) waive the minor side setback for proposed Tract 2 from the required 20 feet to 13 feet (existing).




ET ~I""" |Application for Variance
L2 ) Cobb County

0B CO.C ENCY (type or print clearly) Application No. __ |/~ 87
COBB G NG DIVISION Hearing Date: 9=~ 12-18

Applicant Clhue b 75/90‘)”// Phone # 77) -~ 5/9 - 6 ) E-mail fhuc i@c’(w/m‘@}‘/my % vl/d('ﬁ‘t’é(
o
Address 7330 Detto trede Awstel] 64_%2/68

4 prmted) ““ ' ““ ', (street, city, state and zip code)

ANIE A ‘“y,
--°"'°- .@9&#7 X/? €co0 E-mail sgme a3 4’100-(
. >
° ”, Signed, sealed and delivered in gresence of:
-
SE ; l 6Notary Public
&=
’L

& 7-298-2690D E-mail

Address: 73O &[é(:’kgé 42(4 rde tV/ (4 Josed

(street, city, state and zip code)
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Present Zoning of Property’, ng?-ﬁm.--' Q#

Location Sem ﬂ{ m \\\\ 7330 .)t IéQ Ci~

street address, if applicable; nearest intersection, etc.)

Land Lot(s) 576 £ ¢ Q| District /5 Size of Tract 2. 745 Acre(s)

Please select the extraordinary and exceptional condition(s) to the piece of property in question. The
condition(s) must be peculiar to the piece of property involved.

Size of Property Shape of Property Topography of Property Other

Does the property or this request need a second electrical meter? YES NO X

The Cobb County Zoning Ordinance Section 134-94 states that the Cobb County Board of Zoning Appeals must
determine that applying the terms of the Zoning Ordinance without the variance would create an unnecessary
hardship. Please state what hardship. would be created by following the normal terms of the ordinance (If
applying for Backyard Chickens pursuant to Sec.134-94(4), then leave this part blank).

Wou (d lily 4 pesoei b do acl! /;WM)//; od r%rﬂr ;40/)—

Lr:sding shop Cb/(/m%}/ S 20 rar and 50 'Lt bus /c///./a Sttheck

List type of variance requested: féanfvﬁ slar A,/,f/gf/v/g critrd Ao 05 cnd Lok
D002 14 setbacl Lo 27 ¢

Revised: November 18, 2015





